Gordon Charter Foundation Report of Grants 2023

Organization City Project Type Amount Awarded
American Red Cross House Philadelphia General Operating Expenses $20,000
Art-Reach Philadelphia General Operating Expenses $5,000
Beyond Literacy (Community Learning Center) Philadelphia General Operating Expenses $15,000
Big Picture Philadelphia Philadelphia General Operating Expenses $20,000
Breakthrough of Greater Philadelphia Philadelphia General Operating Expenses $10,000
Breastcancer.org Ardmore General Operating Expenses $20,000
Brighter Horizon Foundation Philadelphia Program Support $10,000
Broad Street Ministry (BSM) Philadelphia Program Support $25,000
Bucks County Housing Group Warminster Program Support $10,000
Camden Coalition of Healthcare Providers Camden Program Support $15,000
Cathedral Soup Kitchen, Inc. Camden Program Support $15,000
Chester County Food Bank Exton General Operating Expenses $15,000
Chester County Futures Exton General Operating Expenses $15,000
Children's Village Philadelphia General Operating Expenses $10,000
Community Volunteers In Medicine West Chester Program Support $25,000
Cristo Rey Philadelphia High School Philadelphia Program Support $12,000
Depaul USA, Inc. Philadelphia Program Support $10,000
Domestic Violence Center of Chester County  West Chester General Operating Expenses $20,000
Education Law Center - Pennsylvania Philadelphia Program Support $10,000
Entrepreneur Works Fund Philadelphia Program Support $10,000
Episcopal Community Services (ECS) Philadelphia General Operating Expenses $15,000
Face to Face Philadelphia General Operating Expenses $25,000
Family Promise Montco PA Ambler General Operating Expenses $20,000
Family Services Norristown Program Support $10,000
Girls on the Run Philadelphia Philadelphia Program Support $10,000
Good Samaritan Shelter Phoenixville General Operating Expenses $20,000
Greater Harleysville and North Penn Senior Ser Harleysville General Operating Expenses $10,000
Habitat For Humanity Philadelphia Philadelphia Program Support $15,000
Health Care Access Phoenixville General Operating Expenses $12,000
Heights Philadelphia Futures Philadelphia General Operating Expenses $15,000
Hope Springs Equestrian Therapy, Inc. Chester Springs Program Support $5,000




Jewish Relief Agency
Joseph's House of Camden

KenCrest Centers

Lankenau Medical Center Foundation

Literacy Council of Norristown

Magee Rehabilitation Hospital Foundation

MANNA

Bala Cynwyd
Camden
Blue Bell
Wynnewood
Norristown
Philadelphia

Philadelphia

Maternal and Child Health Consortium of Chestt West Chester

Mercy Career & Technical High School
Mercy Neighborhood Ministries of Philadelphia,

Moms House Inc of Greater Philadelphia

North10, Philadelphia

Orion Communities

Oxford Area Neighborhood Services Center

Pathways to Housing PA

Philadelphia College of Osteopathic Medicine

Philadelphia Outward Bound School

Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Phoenixville
Philadelphia
Phoenixville
Oxford

Philadelphia
Philadelphia

Philadelphia

Phoenixville Area Community Services (hereafte Phoenixville

Project HOME

RSVP

Sandy Rollman Ovarian Cancer Foundation

Philadelphia
King of Prussia

Wynnewood

Senior Adult Activities Center of Montgomery Cc¢ Norristown

Silver Springs - Martin Luther School

Simon's Heart
SquashSmarts, Inc

St. James School

Support Center for Child Advocates

The Breathing Room Foundation

The Clinic

The Crime Victims' Center of Chester County

The Deaf-Hearing Communication Centre

The Franklin Institute

Plymouth Meeting
Conshohocken
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Elkins Park
Phoenixville
West Chester
Swarthmore

Philadelphia

The Hickman Friends Senior Community of We: West Chester

General Operating Expenses
Program Support

General Operating Expenses
Capital

General Operating Expenses
Program Support

Program Support

General Operating Expenses
General Operating Expenses
General Operating Expenses
General Operating Expenses
General Operating Expenses
General Operating Expenses
Program Support

Program Support

Capital

Program Support

Capital

Program Support

Program Support

Program Support

General Operating Expenses
Program Support

General Operating Expenses
Program Support

Program Support

Program Support

Program Support

General Operating Expenses
Program Support
Scholarship Fund

General Operating Expenses

Capital

$10,000
$15,000
$15,000
$60,000
$10,000
$18,000
$25,000
$10,000
$10,000
$20,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000

$5,000
$15,000

$8,000
$20,000
$20,000
$15,000
$12,000
$10,000

$5,000
$10,000
$20,000
$10,000
$10,000
$15,000

$5,000
$15,000
$10,000

$5,000
$10,000

$25,000



The Pathway School
Thomas Jefferson University
Twilight Wish Foundation
Unite for HER

Upper Merion Area Community Cupboard

Norristown
Philadelpia
Doylestown
West Chester

King of Prussia

Program Support
Program Support
Program Support
Program Support

Program Support

$10,000
$15,000
$10,000
$20,000

$15,000



