Gordon Charter Foundation Report of Grants 2023

Organization	City	Project Type	Amount Awarded
American Red Cross House	Philadelphia	General Operating Expenses	\$20,000
Art-Reach	Philadelphia	General Operating Expenses	\$5,000
Beyond Literacy (Community Learning Center)	Philadelphia	General Operating Expenses	\$15,000
Big Picture Philadelphia	Philadelphia	General Operating Expenses	\$20,000
Breakthrough of Greater Philadelphia	Philadelphia	General Operating Expenses	\$10,000
Breastcancer.org	Ardmore	General Operating Expenses	\$20,000
Brighter Horizon Foundation	Philadelphia	Program Support	\$10,000
Broad Street Ministry (BSM)	Philadelphia	Program Support	\$25,000
Bucks County Housing Group	Warminster	Program Support	\$10,000
Camden Coalition of Healthcare Providers	Camden	Program Support	\$15,000
Cathedral Soup Kitchen, Inc.	Camden	Program Support	\$15,000
Chester County Food Bank	Exton	General Operating Expenses	\$15,000
Chester County Futures	Exton	General Operating Expenses	\$15,000
Children's Village	Philadelphia	General Operating Expenses	\$10,000
Community Volunteers In Medicine	West Chester	Program Support	\$25,000
Cristo Rey Philadelphia High School	Philadelphia	Program Support	\$12,000
Depaul USA, Inc.	Philadelphia	Program Support	\$10,000
Domestic Violence Center of Chester County	West Chester	General Operating Expenses	\$20,000
Education Law Center - Pennsylvania	Philadelphia	Program Support	\$10,000
Entrepreneur Works Fund	Philadelphia	Program Support	\$10,000
Episcopal Community Services (ECS)	Philadelphia	General Operating Expenses	\$15,000
Face to Face	Philadelphia	General Operating Expenses	\$25,000
Family Promise Montco PA	Ambler	General Operating Expenses	\$20,000
Family Services	Norristown	Program Support	\$10,000
Girls on the Run Philadelphia	Philadelphia	Program Support	\$10,000
Good Samaritan Shelter	Phoenixville	General Operating Expenses	\$20,000
Greater Harleysville and North Penn Senior Sen	⁻ Harleysville	General Operating Expenses	\$10,000
Habitat For Humanity Philadelphia	Philadelphia	Program Support	\$15,000
Health Care Access	Phoenixville	General Operating Expenses	\$12,000
Heights Philadelphia Futures	Philadelphia	General Operating Expenses	\$15,000
Hope Springs Equestrian Therapy, Inc.	Chester Springs	Program Support	\$5,000

Jewish Relief Agency	Bala Cynwyd	General Operating Expenses	\$10,000
Joseph's House of Camden	Camden	Program Support	\$15,000
KenCrest Centers	Blue Bell	General Operating Expenses	\$15,000
Lankenau Medical Center Foundation	Wynnewood	Capital	\$60,000
Literacy Council of Norristown	Norristown	General Operating Expenses	\$10,000
Magee Rehabilitation Hospital Foundation	Philadelphia	Program Support	\$18,000
MANNA	Philadelphia	Program Support	\$25,000
Maternal and Child Health Consortium of Cheste West Chester		General Operating Expenses	\$10,000
Mercy Career & Technical High School	Philadelphia	General Operating Expenses	\$10,000
Mercy Neighborhood Ministries of Philadelphia,	Philadelphia	General Operating Expenses	\$20,000
Moms House Inc of Greater Philadelphia	Phoenixville	General Operating Expenses	\$10,000
North10, Philadelphia	Philadelphia	General Operating Expenses	\$10,000
Orion Communities	Phoenixville	General Operating Expenses	\$10,000
Oxford Area Neighborhood Services Center	Oxford	Program Support	\$5,000
Pathways to Housing PA	Philadelphia	Program Support	\$15,000
Philadelphia College of Osteopathic Medicine	Philadelphia	Capital	\$8,000
Philadelphia Outward Bound School	Philadelphia	Program Support	\$20,000
Phoenixville Area Community Services (hereafte	e Phoenixville	Capital	\$20,000
Project HOME	Philadelphia	Program Support	\$15,000
RSVP	King of Prussia	Program Support	\$12,000
Sandy Rollman Ovarian Cancer Foundation	Wynnewood	Program Support	\$10,000
Senior Adult Activities Center of Montgomery Co	c Norristown	General Operating Expenses	\$5,000
Silver Springs - Martin Luther School	Plymouth Meeting	Program Support	\$10,000
Simon's Heart	Conshohocken	General Operating Expenses	\$20,000
SquashSmarts, Inc	Philadelphia	Program Support	\$10,000
St. James School	Philadelphia	Program Support	\$10,000
Support Center for Child Advocates	Philadelphia	Program Support	\$15,000
The Breathing Room Foundation	Elkins Park	Program Support	\$5,000
The Clinic	Phoenixville	General Operating Expenses	\$15,000
The Crime Victims' Center of Chester County	West Chester	Program Support	\$10,000
The Deaf-Hearing Communication Centre	Swarthmore	Scholarship Fund	\$5,000
The Franklin Institute	Philadelphia	General Operating Expenses	\$10,000
The Hickman Friends Senior Community of We	: West Chester	Capital	\$25,000

The Pathway School	Norristown	Program Support	\$10,000
Thomas Jefferson University	Philadelpia	Program Support	\$15,000
Twilight Wish Foundation	Doylestown	Program Support	\$10,000
Unite for HER	West Chester	Program Support	\$20,000
Upper Merion Area Community Cupboard	King of Prussia	Program Support	\$15,000